991

48

47

46

45

44

43

LLUHK® 453461.120/005

LIHK® 453461.120/006 gi
LWIHK® 453461.120/011

3302-3401052

3151-3401053 62 1/13069/21 N
LWHK® 453461.120/013 61 1/05168/73

LLUHK® 453461.120/012
LLUHK® 453461.120/015
LLUHK® 453461.120/010

45

65

LLUHK® 453461.120/002

066-071-30-2-3

LLUHK® 453461.130/001

9104KE

042-048-36-2-3

LLHK® 453461.100/001

58 1/61008/21
59 LUHK® 453461.120/003
47 066-071-30-2-3
57 LUHK® 453461.120/010
50 LUHK® 453461.120/006
60 LUHK® 453461.120/004

Puc. 72. Ynpasnenue pyneBoe (3401)/2
Fig. 72. Steering arrangement (3401)/2

LUHK® 453461.130/010——
LUHK® 453461.130/370—

9104KE

LLUHK® 453461.101/170

3302-3401022
3151-3401267
3151-3401268
LLUHK® 453461.120/007
LLUHK® 453461.130/371
13-3430086

234703E

LLUHK® 453461.100/375
045-048-19-2-3

864213




LI91

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

72 69  IIHK®453461.120/007** 45 3461 0216 1 1 1 | YIutoTHUTETh Seal
70  IIHK®453461.130/371** 45 3461 0321 1 1 1 1 Kopnyc pactipeneurest Distributor case
71 13-3430086** 454512 1318 1 1 1 1 OOpaTHbIii Kj1anaH Return valve
72 234703E** 45 3461 0070 1 1 1 1 [ToaqmIMIHUK pOJTMKOBBIN pagvualbHBIN Radial roller bearing
73 HIHK® 453461.100/375** 45 3461 0066 4 4 4 4 KoJsbLO YIUIOTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
74 045-048-19-2-3** 2531114270 2 2 2 2 Konb1o yrimotHuTe1IBHOE Sealing ring
75 864213** 2539322223 2 2 2 2 Konbuo yrutorHutensHoe 070-075-30-2-3 Sealing ring 070-075-30-2-3

73 76  3160-3401400 45 3149 3025 1 1 1 1 Baut kapmaHHBIIf pyJIeBOTO yIpaBieHHs B cOope Steering gear articulated shaft in assy
77  3160-3401400-10%* 1 1 1 1 Ban xapmaHHBII pyJIeBOTO yIIpaBIeHUs B cOope Steering gear articulated shaft in assy
78  3160-3401410 45 3149 0247 1 1 1 1 Ban kapnaHHBIii pyJIeBOTO yrpaBieHUs BEPXHUIT B cOOpe Steering gear upper articulated shaft in assy
79  3160-3401412 45 3149 0248 1 1 1 1 Brynka 1miuiesast ¢ mpuBapHOI BUIIKO#M Splined bush with welded yoke
80  469-3401152 45 3149 3007 1 1 1 1 Bunka kapnaHHoTro 1miapHupa Universal-joint yoke
81  3151-3401160 454321 0250 8 8 8 8 TMoaIMITHUK POTMKOBBIN Roller bearing
82  469-3401156 454316 2361 8 8 8 8  CaJbHUK MOALIMITHUKA Bearing gland
83  469-3401154 454316 2360 2 2 2 2 KpecroBuHa KapnaHHOTO IIapHUPA Universal-joint centre cross
84  3160-3401480 45 3149 0255 1 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTE b IITULEBO BTYJIKU Splined bush seal
85  3160-3401482 45 3149 0256 1 1 1 1 O0oiimMa yIIOTHUTES Seal ring
86  3160-3401420 45 3149 0251 1 1 1 1 Bay pyieBoro yrpaBieHUsT KapIaHHBI HIDKHU B cOOpe Steering gear lower articulated shaft in assy
87  3160-3401420-10** 1 1 1 1 Ban pyneBoro yrpaBieHUs] KapAaHHBIM HIDKHUI B cOope Steering gear lower articulated shaft in assy
88  3160-3401422 45 3149 0252 1 | 1 1 Bas nutniieBoit ¢ mpuBapHOii BUITKOM Splined shaft with welded yoke
89  3160-3401422-10** 1 1 1 1 Baj nuiiieBoii ¢ mpuBapHOM BUIIKOM Splined shaft with welded yoke
90  31601-3401152 45 3149 3007 1 1 1 1 Buka kapnaHHoro miapHupa Universal-joint yoke
91  31601-3401152-10** | 1 1 1 Bunka xkapnanHoro mapHupa Universal-joint yoke
92  3160-3401454 45 3149 0260 1 1 1 1 YII0THUTENb PYJIEBOTO Baja Steering shaft seal
93  3151-5301114 454321 3300 1 1 1 1 IMnacTrHa TPYKMMHAS YIUIOTHUTEIS Seal pressure plate
94 250508-I129 459553 1054 8 8 8 8  Taiika M6 Nut M6
95  252154-112 459816 6005 8 8 8 8 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAS Spring washer 6
96  258013-1129 459871 1071 1 1 1 1 mwHT 2X16 Set pin 2x16
97  250510-1129 459553 1055 7 7 7 7  Taiika M8 Nut M8
98  252155-112 459816 6006 8 8 8 8 Llai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
99 252005-1129 459811 1206 1 1 1 1 [laii6a 8 Washer §
100 31601-3401155 45 3149 3008 1 1 1 1 Knun kapaaHHoro 1mapHupa Universal-joint wedge
101 252007-1129 459811 1208 3 3 3 3 [ aii6a 12 Washer 12
102 252137-112 459816 6068 3 3 3 3 Iaii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
103 469-3401148 459347 1610 3 3 3 3 BosiT KperuieHust KapTepa pyJeBOro MexaH1u3Ma Steering gear case bolt
104  3160-3401107-10 45 3149 2496 1 1 1 1 Koxyx pyneBoit KOJIOHKM BEpXHU Steering column upper casing
105  3160-3401108-10 45 3149 2497 1 1 1 1 Koxyx pyneBoit KOTOHKYM HUXXHUIA Steering column lower casing
106  241839-I129 459622 1529 3 3 3 3 BuHT 5x22 Screw 5x22



[—
N\
co

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
73 107 250511-1129 459553 1056 1 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

112 201482-1129 45 3149 1546 1 1 1 1 Bont M8x1x35 Bolt M8x1x35

113 201458-I129 459346 1524 2 2 2 2 boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25

114 3160-3401195-10 453149 2519 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasi Return spring

115  3160-3401151 45 3149 2509 1 1 1 1 KpoHinuTeitH KperieHus: MeXxaH3Ma peTyJIMpPOBKHA Steering column adjusting mechanism bracket
pYJIeBOI KOJIOHKU B cOope in assy

116  201463-1129 459346 1529 4 4 4 4 bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38

117  3160-3401117 45 3149 2498 1 1 1 1 O06oiimMa MoAIIMITHUKA Bearing race

118 60203 1 1 1 1 [TommuMITHUK BaJia pyJeBOTO YIIPaBICHUS Steering shaft bearing

119  201420-1129 459346 1506 4 4 4 4 boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20

120 3160-3401118 45 3149 2499 1 1 | 1 Kpsblnika nogmumnHuka Bearing cap

121 3160-3401149 453149 2508 1 1 1 1 Brynka pacriopHast Spacer bush

122 3160-3401166 453149 2514 1 1 1 1 Ocb MexaHM3Ma PETyJTMPOBKY KOJIOHKU JieBast Steering column adjusting mechanism 1.h.axle

123 252038-I129 459811 1256 4 4 4 4 [1aii6a 8 Washer 8

124 3160-3401246 45 3149 2523 1 1 1 1 I'peGenka Comb

125 3160-3401180-10 45 3149 2517 1 1 1 1 Poruar perynupoBKu pysieBoil KOJJOHKH B cOOpe Steering column adjusting lever in assy

126 3160-3401178-10 453149 2516 1 1 1 1 [IIeka-cexTop Cheek-sector

127 3160-3401165 453149 2513 3 3 3 3 Ocb MexaHM3Ma PeTyTMPOBKYU KOJIOHKY MpaBasi Steering column adjusting mechanism r.h. axle

128  3160-3401197-10 2 2 2 2 Illaii6a Washer

129 3160-3401196-10 45 3149 2520 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa noaaepxxuBaoLast Supporting spring

130 3160-3401100 453149 0231 1 1 1 1 Tpyba KOJTOHKM PYJIE€BOrO YIPABIEHUS Steering column tube

131  3160-3401194 453149 2518 1 1 1 1 KpoHIinTeitH mpy>XMHBI TOIE PKUBAIOIIEH Supporting spring bracket

132 3160-3401039-10 45 3149 2531 1 1 1 1 Ban pynesoro ynpasieHusi co BTYJIKON B cOope Steering shaft with bush in assy

133 12-3401120 451558 6123 1 1 1 1 [laprKonOALIMITHUK Bajia pyJeBoro ymnpasieHus (636905) Steering shaft ball bearing (636905)

134 469-3401128 454316 3595 1 1 1 1 Komnb11o pazxumHoe Expansion ring

135 12-3401130 454511 0823 1 1 1 1 ITpyxuHa pa3KMMHOTO KOJIblIa Expansion ring spring

136 3151-3401122-20 454321 2402 1 1 1 1 KosnbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring

137 469-1702148 454316 0223 1 1 1 1 KosbLo ctonopHoe Circlip

138 3160-3401096-10 1 1 1 1 KosoHka pyneBoro ynpapjieHuUsl C MEXaHU3MOM Steering column with adjusting mechanism in

* - YcTaHaBIMBAETCS B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT TpeGyeMoro pasmepa

** _ B cocraBe pysieBoro mexanusma 31601-3400500-10

73 108
109

Installed dependent on required size

Is part of the steering mechanism 31601-3400500-10

3160-3402084
3160-3402082

45 3149 0329
453149 2932

1
1

peryJanpoBKU B cOope

IMoarpynna 3402. Kosaeco pyneBoro ynpasieHus

Subgroup 3402. Steering Wheel

1
1

1
1

Mpyxuna wrudra
tudr

assy

Pin spring
Pin



691

99
100

98
101
102
103
156
157

158
159

99

160

3160-3401400

3160-3401400-10 104 3160-3401107-10
3160-3401410 105 3160-3401108-10
3160-3401412 106 241839-M29

469-3401152
3151-3401160
469-3401156
469-3401154
3160-3401480
3160-3401482
3160-3401420
3160-3401420-10
3160-3401422
3160-3401422-10
31601-3401152
31601-3401152-10
3160-3401454
3151-5301114
250508-M29—9
252154-N2
258013-M29
250510-M29
252155-N2

250511-M29
N

252155-MN2 ’
3160-3402084J/V 2R
3160-3402082—7  \2
1/26051/70——5° '
1/32721/01 D
201482-M29

252005-M29

3160-3402015
3160-3402067
3160-3402052-02
3160-3402060
240818-129
256636-129
1132721101
252035-M129
3160-3402059
3160-3402053-02
3160-3402058
3160-3402060
252132-12
250462-1129
220086-129
1/03899/01
3160-3402070
3160-3402042
3160-3402040
3160-3401096-10
469-1702148
3151-3401122-20
12-3401130
469-3401128
12-3401120
3160-3401039-10
3160-3401194
3160-3401165
250510-1129
252038-129
201463-1129
252154-12
3160-3401100

31601-3401155 3160-3401196-10
250510-129 3160-3401197-10
252155-M2 3160-3404165 |
3160-3401178-10
252007-M129 250510-M129
252137-M129 252155-2
469-3401148 . \ 250510-M129
© & - 252038-M129
- 252155-12
32330?.?.3&%“’ IWIHMWW > 250510-1129
252136-M2 ° I\HHIHW““JW@’ 7 3160-3401180-10
1/59705/21 : 113 201458-M29 3160-3401246
3160-3401195-10 250510-M129
3160-3401151 252155-2
& 201463-1129 252038-M129
g ol 3160-3401117 3160-3401166
252005-129 grd 60203 3160-3401149
252155-M2 b —— Oy 201420-N29
201457-M129 @ TS 120 3160-3401118 |

Puc. 73. Ynpaenenue pyneBoe (3401)/3, koneco pyneBoro ynpaeienus (3402), kperuieHue pysieBoro ynpasieHus (3403)
Fig. 73. Steering arrangement (3401)/3, steering wheel (3402), steering arrangement mounting (3403)



0LI

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
73 110 1/26051/70 459962 6692 3 3 3 3 laii6a 4 3y6uarast Toothed washer 4
111 1/32721/01 459962 2307 5 5 5 5 Bunr M4x14 Screw M4x14
139 3160-3402040 45 3149 0295 1 1 1 1 Jepxateib HIDKHUX KOHTAKTHBIX KOJIEIl B cOope Lower contact ring holder in assy
140 3160-3402042 453149 0308 1 1 1 1 KoJb110 KOHTaKTHOE BKJIIOUYATeJIsi CUTHAJIA BHYTPEHHEe Inner contact ring of signal switch
141 3160-3402070 453149 0328 1 1 1 1 Haxknanka KoJjieca pyJieBOTO YIpaBIeHUs] HYDKHSIST Steering wheel lower cover plate
142 1/03899/01 459962 2219 2 2 2 2 BuHT M5X25 Screw M5x25
143 220086-I129 459432 1088 1 1 1 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
144 250462-1129 459553 1052 2 2 2 2 Taiika M4 Nut M4
145 252132-T12 459816 1023 2 2 2 2 [Iaii6a 4 npyXuHHas Spring washer 4
146 3160-3402060 453149 1731 1 1 1 1 Konb1o orpannuurensHoe Check ring
147 3160-3402058 453149 0310 2 2 2 2 Konb1o nzonupytoniee HUXHee Lower insulation ring
148 3160-3402053-02 453149 4017 1 1 1 1 Knapuia 3BykoBoro curHana jieBast B coope Horn Lh. button in assy
149 3160-3402059 453149 0327 2 2 2 2 Konb1o nzonupytoniee BepxHee Upper insulation ring
150  252035-1129 459811 1253 2 2 2 2 llaii6a 4 Washer 4
151  256636-1129 459553 1764 1 1 1 1 laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
152 240818-1129 459642 1016 2 2 2 2 Bunr4x12 Screw 4x12
153 3160-3402052-02 453149 4016 1 1 1 1 Kunapuia 3ByKoBOTO CUTHAJIA MpaBasi B coope Horn r.h. button in assy
154 3160-3402067 453149 0324 1 1 1 1 Haxnangka koseca pysneBoro yrpasieHHs BepXHsisl B coope Steering wheel upper cover plate in assy
155  3160-3402015 453149 0311 1 1 1 1 Koneco pynesoro ynpasneHus B coope Steering wheel in assy
Moarpynna 3403. Kpensienne pyneBoro ynpasjieHus
Subgroup 3403. Steering Arrangement Mounting
73 98  252155-112 459816 6006 6 6 6 6 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
99  252005-1129 459811 1206 6 6 6 6  Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8
156  3160-3403010 45 3149 0257 1 1 1 1 KpoHIITeitH KperieHusT pyJIeBOi KOJJOHKH K Ky30BY U-bolt to fasten steering column to body
157 252006-I129 459811 1207 4 4 4 4 [Iaii6a 10 Washer 10
158 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 4 Ilaii6a 10 OT npyxuHHast Spring washer 10 OT
159 1/59705/21 459989 1160 4 4 4 4 Bonr M10x1,25x20 Bolt M10x1.25x20
160  201457-1129 459346 1523 6 6 6 6  boar M8x22 Bolt M8x22
IMoarpynna 3407. Hacoc ycuaures pyJieBOro ynpapjieHns:
Subgroup 3407. Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump
74 1 31514-3407089 454321 3351 - 1 - 1 VYToJI0K yIOpHBIi Fastening elbow
2 31514-3407059 454321 3215 - 1 - 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpernneHus Hacoca Pump bracket
3 250510-1129 459553 1055 - 2 - 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
4 31514-3407087 454321 3349 - 1 - 1 Ornopa KpoHIITeitHA Bracket support
5 31514-3407088 454321 3350 - | - 1 laiika cneuuanbHast Special nut
6 252156-I12 459816 6007 - 2 2 Iaii6a 10 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 10
7 201497-1129 459346 1559 - 2 2 boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25



